
# 2 Cal St. San Marcos (30-3, 12-2 CCAA) -vs- # 25 Cal St. Monterey Bay (22-11, 7-7 CCAA)
3/27/2026 at Seaside, CA (Otter Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CARDENAS, D (12-0)
Loss: KNUTSON, Jordan (9-3)
Save: CABRERA, Madison (3)
HBP: CARDENAS, D
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Larissa Jackson First: Fred Barker Third Base: Doug Trout 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 86   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal St. San Marcos 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 7 16 1
Cal St. Monterey Bay 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 6 0

Cal St. San Marcos 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MORALES, Marissa lf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
ALBAYATI, Jillian ss/dp 4 1 2 1 1 0 1
    MUNN, Jordan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KARAM, Zoe 3b 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
RODRIQUEZ, Angelina c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
FLEISCHMAN, Czar cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
NOVELLO, Madilyn 1b 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
DEPLITCH, Lauren rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIU, Kaila ph/rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
TANDY, Hannah dp/ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    RIVERA, Olivia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
ELIAS, Jordan 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
CARDENAS, D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CABRERA, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 16 7 2 2 10

2B: MORALES, Marissa (1); ALBAYATI, Jillian (2); KARAM, Zoe (1);
FLEISCHMAN, Czar (1)
HR: KARAM, Zoe (1)
SH: ELIAS, Jordan (1)
SB: MORALES, Marissa (1); TANDY, Hannah (1)
E: ELIAS, Jordan (1)

Cal St. Monterey Bay 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GANADEN, Kieley 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
ESCALANTE, Ellie rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
ALBA, Abreanna cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
ARREOLA, Nani 1b 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
SORIANO, Faith ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    DeJESUS, Andrea ph/ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MARTIN, Malia dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MARTINEZ, Nevaeh ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAWSON, Aniya lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
URIARTE, Aolani c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MANUOFETOA, Katarina ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHITE, Jaedyn 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
KNUTSON, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LE, Kaitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 2 6 6

2B: ALBA, Abreanna (2)
HBP: ARREOLA, Nani (1)

Cal St. San Marcos IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARDENAS, D (W, 12-0) 5.0 6 4 3 2 3 1 0 1 0 22 25 3 9 98
CABRERA, Madison (S, 3) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 31
Totals 6 4 3 2 6 1 0 1 0 28 31 5 10 129

Cal St. Monterey Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KNUTSON, Jordan (L, 9-3) 4.2 13 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 3 105
LE, Kaitlyn 2.1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 24
Totals 16 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 35 38 13 5 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal St. San Marcos - Top of 1st CSU CSU
MORALES, M struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 0
ALBAYATI, J walked (3-2 FBBKFBB). 0 0
KARAM, Z doubled to right center (0-1 K); ALBAYATI, J advanced to third. 0 0
RODRIGUEZ, A fouled out to rf (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
FLEISCHMAN popped up to 1b (1-2 BSF). 0 0

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 1st CSU CSU
GANADEN lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
ESCALANTE singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 0 0
ALBA, Ab reached on a throwing error by 2b (1-0 B); ESCALANTE advanced to third. 0 0
ARREOLA reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); ALBA, Ab out at second ss to 2b; ESCALANTE scored,
unearned. 0 1
SORIANO grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 1

Cal St. San Marcos - Top of 2nd CSU CSU
NOVELLO, M singled to shortstop (2-2 KFBFB). 0 1
DEPLITCH, L fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 1
TANDY, H fouled out to 3b (2-2 KKBFB). 0 1
ELIAS, J reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FFB); NOVELLO, M out at second ss unassisted. 0 1

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 2nd CSU CSU
MARTIN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKSBBS). 0 1
LAWSON grounded out to p (1-2 BSS). 0 1
URIARTE struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 1

Cal St. San Marcos - Top of 3rd CSU CSU
MORALES, M doubled to left center (0-0). 0 1
ALBAYATI, J doubled to center field, ground-rule, RBI (0-0); MORALES, M scored. 1 1
KARAM, Z struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 1 1
RODRIGUEZ, A lined out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 1 1
FLEISCHMAN singled up the middle (0-2 KF); ALBAYATI, J advanced to third. 1 1
NOVELLO, M singled to left field, RBI (0-0); FLEISCHMAN advanced to second; ALBAYATI, J scored. 2 1
SIU, K pinch hit for DEPLITCH, L. 2 1
SIU, K popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 2 1

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 3rd CSU CSU
SIU, K to rf. 2 1
WHITE struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 2 1
GANADEN singled through the right side (1-2 SFB). 2 1
GANADEN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
ESCALANTE fouled out to rf (3-2 BKBBSFFF); GANADEN advanced to third. 2 1
ALBA, Ab doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBFBS); GANADEN scored. 2 2
ARREOLA hit by pitch (0-0). 2 2
SORIANO grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 2 2

Cal St. San Marcos - Top of 4th CSU CSU
TANDY, H singled to shortstop (2-2 BKFBF). 2 2
ELIAS, J out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); TANDY, H advanced to second. 2 2
MORALES, M walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 2
ALBAYATI, J flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 2 2
MORALES, M stole second; TANDY, H stole third. 2 2



KARAM, Z homered to left center, 3 RBI (3-2 KBFBBFFF); MORALES, M scored; TANDY, H scored. 5 2
RODRIGUEZ, A singled to left field (2-2 SBFB). 5 2
FLEISCHMAN singled up the middle (0-1 K); RODRIGUEZ, A advanced to second. 5 2
NOVELLO, M singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); FLEISCHMAN advanced to third; RODRIGUEZ, A scored. 6 2
SIU, K singled to right center, RBI (0-0); NOVELLO, M advanced to second; FLEISCHMAN scored. 7 2
RIVERA, O pinch hit for TANDY, H. 7 2
RIVERA, O fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 7 2

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 4th CSU CSU
TANDY, H to dp for RIVERA, O. 7 2
MARTIN grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 7 2
LAWSON singled down the lf line (0-0). 7 2
URIARTE grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK); LAWSON advanced to second. 7 2
WHITE singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BFFB); LAWSON scored. 7 3
GANADEN grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 7 3

Cal St. San Marcos - Top of 5th CSU CSU
ELIAS, J out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-1 K). 7 3
MORALES, M flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 7 3
ALBAYATI, J doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 7 3
MUNN J pinch ran for ALBAYATI, J. 7 3
LE to p for KNUTSON. 7 3
KARAM, Z popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 7 3

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 5th CSU CSU
MUNN J to dp. 7 3
TANDY, H to ss. 7 3
ESCALANTE walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 7 3
ALBA, Ab doubled to left field (1-2 KSBF); ESCALANTE advanced to third. 7 3
ARREOLA grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 FFFF); ESCALANTE scored. 7 4
DeJESUS pinch hit for SORIANO. 7 4
DeJESUS walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 4
MARTINEZ, N pinch hit for MARTIN. 7 4
MARTINEZ, N grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFS); DeJESUS advanced to second; ALBA, Ab advanced to third. 7 4
LAWSON lined out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 7 4

Cal St. San Marcos - Top of 6th CSU CSU
DeJESUS to ss. 7 4
MARTINEZ, N to dp. 7 4
RODRIGUEZ, A flied out to cf (0-0). 7 4
FLEISCHMAN doubled down the lf line (0-0). 7 4
NOVELLO, M lined out to ss (0-0). 7 4
SIU, K grounded out to p (0-0). 7 4

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 6th CSU CSU
MANUOFETOA pinch hit for URIARTE. 7 4
CABRERA, M to p for CARDENAS, D. 7 4
MANUOFETOA popped up to 2b to first base (0-1 K). 7 4
WHITE flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 7 4
GANADEN struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFS). 7 4

Cal St. San Marcos - Top of 7th CSU CSU
URIARTE to c for MANUOFETOA. 7 4
TANDY, H singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 7 4



TANDY, H out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 7 4
ELIAS, J singled through the left side (3-1 BKBB). 7 4
MORALES, M popped up to ss to left center (1-1 BK). 7 4
ALBAYATI, J to dp for MUNN J. 7 4
ALBAYATI, J grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FKBB). 7 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 7th CSU CSU
ESCALANTE grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 7 4
ALBA, Ab struck out looking (2-2 BBSSS). 7 4
ARREOLA struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBFS). 7 4


